Office of the Ombudsman of Ontario
Carl Bouchard, Interim French Language Services Commissioner

Travel and Hospitality Expenses for travel completed from April 1, 2023 to June 30, 2023

Travel Date (s)

Purpose

Airfare

Car Rentals

Mileage, Taxi,
Parking, Tolls

Accommodation

Meals and Incidentals

Travel Expenses

April 18,2023

Signed the Memorandum of Understanding with the
Commissioner of Official Languages of Canada for collaboration
in protecing language rights, stimulating the vitality of Ontario's
Francophone communities and advancing both official languages
in Gatineau, Québec

$ 560.24

103.89

664.13

April 26-27, 2023

Attended the Franco-Ontarian Business Forum organized by
Fédération des gens d’affaires francophones de I’'Ontario (FGA)
in Ottawa, Ontario

$ 800.25

85.00

175.76

12.50

1,073.51

May 8, 2023

Guest speaker at the meeting of study on health services in the
minority language hosted by Standing Senate Committee on
Official Languages in Ottawa, Ontario

$ 580.24

90.00

670.24

May 16, 2023

Guest speaker at the meeting on increasing and improving
services to Niagara's Francophone community held by Niagara
Inter-Agency Committee in St. Catharines, Ontario

90.00

90.00

May 23-25, 2023

Visted Francophone organizations (I’Association canadienne-
francaise, I’'Université de Sudbury, Collége Boréal, Laurentian
University and Horizon Santé-Nord) for promotion of offering
French-language services in Sudbury, Ontario

$ 298.37

291.18

92.50

682.05

Total Travel Expenses

$ 1,940.73

$ 298.37

368.89

466.94

105.00

3,179.93

Hosting

Nothing to Report

Total Hospitality Expenses

Total Expenses paid - April 1, 2023 to June 30, 2023

$ 1,940.73

$ 298.37

368.89

466.94

105.00

3,179.93
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