Office of the Ombudsman of Ontario

Carl Bouchard, Interim French Language Services Commissioner

Travel and Hospitality Expenses for travel completed from April 1, 2023 to June 30, 2023

	Travel Date (s)	Purpose	Ai	irfare	Car Rentals		Rail	ge, Taxi, ng, Tolls	Accommodation	Meals and Incidentals	Total
Travel Expenses	April 18,2023	Signed the Memorandum of Understanding with the Commissioner of Official Languages of Canada for collaboration in protecing language rights, stimulating the vitality of Ontario's Francophone communities and advancing both official languages in Gatineau, Québec		560.24				\$ 103.89			\$ 664.13
	April 26-27, 2023	Attended the Franco-Ontarian Business Forum organized by Fédération des gens d'affaires francophones de l'Ontario (FGA) in Ottawa, Ontario	\$	800.25				\$ 85.00	\$ 175.76	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,073.51
	May 8, 2023	Guest speaker at the meeting of study on health services in the minority language hosted by Standing Senate Committee on Official Languages in Ottawa, Ontario	\$	580.24				\$ 90.00			\$ 670.24
	May 16, 2023	Guest speaker at the meeting on increasing and improving services to Niagara's Francophone community held by Niagara Inter-Agency Committee in St. Catharines, Ontario						\$ 90.00			\$ 90.00
	May 23-25, 2023	Visted Francophone organizations (l'Association canadienne- française, l'Université de Sudbury, Collège Boréal, Laurentian University and Horizon Santé-Nord) for promotion of offering French-language services in Sudbury, Ontario			\$ 29	98.37			\$ 291.18	\$ 92.50	\$ 682.05
Total Travel Expenses			\$	1,940.73	\$ 29	8.37		\$ 368.89	\$ 466.9	4 \$ 105.00	\$ 3,179.93
Hosting		Nothing to Report									
Total Hospitality Expenses											
Total Expenses paid - April 1, 2023 to June 30, 2023			\$	1,940.73	\$ 29	8.37		\$ 368.89	\$ 466.9	4 \$ 105.00	\$ 3,179.93